Genetic Test/DDC

PURCHASE OF SERVICE CONTRACT
AMENDMENT NO., 3

THIS AMENDMENT to the 2009-2011 professional service contract for genetic test services between
Milwaukee County and Orchid Cellmark Inc. as modified by the May, 2009 addendum, the January
2012 Amendment No. 2, and the 2012 Assignment of Confract and Release, is entered into by and
between Milwaukee County, a Wisconsin Municipal Corporation, by the Milwaukee County Department
of Child Support Services, 901 N. 9" Street, Milwaukee, W1 53233, hereinafter designated as "County"
and DNA Diagnostic Center, Inc., One DDC Way, Fairfield OH 45014, hereinafter designated as
"Contractor."

It is agreed to, by and between County and Contractor, that the contractor's activities shall include, but
not be limited to, all provisions contained in the original contract effective February 1, 2009, the May
2009 addendum, the January 2012 Amendment No. 2, and the 2012 Assignment of Contract and
Release, except:

» Section 3, Dates of Performance, is modified to extend the effective dates of the contract as follows:
services beginning January 1, 2013 and ending December 31, 2013.

= Section 10, Audit Requirements, is modified to require an annual audit by June 30, 2014 for
services provided between January 1, 2013 and December 31, 2013 under procedures as
otherwise stated in this section.

»  Section 28, Notices, is modified to require mailing to Contractor as follows: Lori Neff, Director of
Customer Service, One DDC Way, Fairfield OH 45014.

All other provisions of the genetic test contract effective February 1, 2009, its attachments, the May
2009 addendum, the January 2012 Amendment No. 2, and the 2012 Assignment of Contract and
Release as originally entered into and incorporated herein by reference, shall remain in effect as stated.

The County enters into this Amendment as authorized by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

Resolution File No. , adopted on , and

ratified by the Milwaukee County Executive on

FOR: MILWAUKEE COUNTY FOR: DNA Diagnostics Center Inc.

Jim Sullivan, Director
Milwaukee County
Department of Child Support Enforcement

Dated: Dated:

Page 1



Genetic Test/DDC

Milwaukee County Approvals

Approved by CBDP/DBE: A 5 e Date:

Approved by Risk Management (DAS): /‘T\\d&\-’:\ \J(}/\ 2 OAV Date: __{1 I 1Y [ [

Apprgbydés te foﬁ? and indeegﬂdenf contrgcér status by Corporation Counsel: /

T i/lq/\ W’/\ y)’\\u Date: ///,CJ &LA /) B
L

DQ 11w L::bﬂiﬂa

Page 2



Genetic Test/DDC

Milvvaukee County Approvals
Approvad by CBDP/DBE: /Q’Q“ Date: "/ i2[2012
Approved by Risk Management (DAS): l Date:
Approved as to form and independent conlractor sfatus by Corporalion Counsel:
Dale:

Page 2



Paternity Testing Vendors for Use by County Child Support Agencies and Adoption Agencies Effective July 1, 2011

s.m?.._«m »mm‘mif%

Robert Gutendorf, Manager

Burlington, NC 27215-3361

DNA Diagnostics Center PH: 800-310-9868 Each year of contract: with lab collection of sample:  $34.00
One DDC Way (888) 524.5227
Fairfield, OH 45014 Fax: 800-310-9728 Each year of contract: without fab collection of sample: $25.00
e-mail: rgutendorfi@dnacenter.com
7/1/11-6/30/12  with lab collection of sample:  $34.00
without {ab collection of sample: $28.00

Laboratory Corporation of Melissa Mizelle. Supervisor
America (LabCorp) PH: 800-742-3944 ext. 67414 7/1712-6/30/13 with lab collection of sampie: $35.00
1440 York Court Extension Fax: 336-538-6572

without lab collection of sample $29.00

7/1/13-6/30/14  with i2b collection of sample:  $36.00
without lab coliection of sample: $30.00

/

Orchid Celimark, Inc.
5698 Springboro Pike
Dayton, CH 4544%

O

PH: 800-443-2383
Fax: Gu 7-242-431

Each year of $43.00

ab collection of sample:

Each year of cont collection of sample: $38.00

Note: Vendors may negotiate separate rates with local agencies for Family Studies, Motherless Cases, and collection of samples from

deceased E&S&c&m

NOTE: Bulletin Board dated 10/9/2012: Identity Genetics, Inc is no longer approved for genetic testing because their AABB
accreditation expired on m%nmﬁg 30, 2012. Please see ,EEQS board article dated 10/9/2012. Please select from the
vendors listed above for genetic testing services.

CSB11-12 Rev. 10/912




